THE ARK CONNECT OPT-OUT NOTICE

I am writing to provide notice that I am choosing to opt-out of the Class Action Waiver contained in The Ark Connect User Agreement, located at https://www.thearkconnect.com/user-agreement/.

Pursuant to the opt-out procedures listed in The Ark Connect User Agreement, I am providing the following information:

My Full Legal Name:
My Address:
My Phone Number(s) associated with my The Ark User Account:
My E-mail Address(es) associated with my The Ark User Account:
Signature:
Date:
Please mail this completed form to the following address:
The Ark Connect Opt-Out Notice Processing
c/o Flora Pettit PC Attn: Andrew Stockment
P.O. Box 2057

The Ark Connect Opt-out Notice must be postmarked no later than sixty (60) days after the date you created your The Ark User Account. It is your responsibility to mail the Opt-out Notice by the applicable deadline and to retain proof of both mailing and delivery.

Charlottesville, VA 22902